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Vcc=3.15V to 3.45V, T.=0°C to 70°C

e ws BME | HBE | RXE =211y &iE
pivia s[4 Ac 1260 1310 1360 nm
RESEINER Prx -5 0 dBm 1
HYEEE ER 9 1 15 dB

FEEE A 2.5 nm

EXSRE RS RIN —-120 dB/Hz
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Vcc=3.15V to 3.45V, T:=0°C to 70°C

£ F5 | =ME | HEE  RXE =13 &iE
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Vcc=3.15V to 3.45V, T:=0°C to 70°C
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RFHNKABE Vb 2 Vee %
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SHFHE—RIT

Vcc=3.15V to 3.45V, T=0°C to 70°C

s 75 | RUME | HBE | BXE | 82U &iE

EDHIHIEE Vout PP 300 500 800 mV

BHES EFESE (20%-80%) t, 300 ps

HH{ES TFERTE (20%-80%) e 300 ps

LOS 5543 Vios o | Vec—0.5 Vee HosT |  V

LOS 555 Vios b | GND GND+0.5| V
HFiZrThRE

SFP-SGMII-GE-100EX-D10 ¢RI B EFIZHINEE. 1Z =M F SFP MSA ENXH 2 81T
BIEMY, FHEEHEES 0xA2 B9 2 L iBIEFIZHER. BFZEOANRERIE, EHRAERRY
EHERTTAI LA ERIE T8, BELERE. REBR. KPR BBOIIE. TE
BB/E. SLIT SFP MSA HISEThRE,

e s BE =2y REEE =21y &
BE Temp +3 °C —40 95 °C RERROE
BE Vee +0.1 % 27 3.9 \% NERRIE
(RERMR Ibias +10 % 0 80 mA BB
RESFEINER Prx +3 dB 7 2 dBm MBI
LIRS Prx +3 dB -30 -6 dBm R
INEENFRE
Address A0
i | SERER sk BWE (HEX) | &
0 1 Identifier SFP or SFP+ 03
y 1 Ext. Identifier GBIC/SFI_:’ fqnctlon is defined 04
by two-wire interface ID only
2 1 Connector LC (Lucent Connector) 07
: Code for electronic or optical | 00 00 00 00
3-10 8 Transceiver compatibility 00 00 00 00
11 1 Encoding 4B/5B 02
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12 1 BR, Nominal Nominal Bit Rate 100Mb/s 01
13 1 Rate Identifier Type of rate select 00
functionality
Link length supported for
14 1 Length(SMF.km) single mode fiber, units of km 28
Link length supported for
15 1 Length (SMF) single mode fiber, units of FF
100 m
Link length supported for 50
16 1 Length (50um) um OMZ2 fiber, units of 10 m 00
Link length supported for
17 1 Length (62.5um) 62.5 um OM1 fiber, units of 00
10m
Link length supported for
18 1 Length (OM4 or 50um OM4 fiber, units of 00
copper cable) 10m
Link length supported for 50
19 ! Length (OM3) um OMS3 fiber, units of 10 m 00
4D 4F 44 55
4C 45 54 45
20-35 16 Vendor name MODULETEK 4B 20 20 20
202020 20
36 1 Transceiver Code for electro_n!g or optical 00
compatibility
3739 | 3 Vendor OUI SFP vendor EEE company | 99 00 00
4055 | 16 Vendor PN Part number in Order i
Revision level for part
56-59 4 Vendor rev number provided by vendor -
(ASCII)
60-61 2 Wavelength Laser wavelength 1310nm 05 1E
62 1 Unallocated 00
Check code for Base ID
63 1 CC BASE Fields (addresses 0 to 62) )
Indicates which optional
64-65 2 Options transceiver signals are 00 1A
implemented
66 1 BR, max Upper bit rate margin 00
67 1 BR, min Lower bit rate margin 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN Serial number provided by Programmed
vendor by Factory
84-91 8 Date code Year,Month,Day Programmed
by Factory
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Indicates which type of
92 1 Diagnostic diagnostic monitoring is 68
Monitoring Type implemented (if any) in the
transceiver
Indicates which optional
. enhanced features are
93 1 Enhanced Options implemented (if any) in the BO
transceiver
Indicates which revision of
94 1 SFF_$472 SFF-8472 the transceiver 00
Compliance : .
complies with.
Check code for the Extended
95 1 CC EXT ID Fields (addresses 64 to -
94)
96-127 32 Vendor Specific Vendor Specific EEPROM -
128-255 128 Vendor Specific Vendor Specific EEPROM -
Address A2 Low
uc ekt | R SEEEN sk BWE (HEX) | &if
KE
0-1 2 Temp High Alarm 75°C 4B 00
2-3 2 Temp Low Alarm -5°C FB 00
4-5 2 Temp High Warning 70°C 46 00
6-7 2 Temp Low Warning 0°C 0000
8-9 2 Vcc High Alarm 3.63V 8D CC
10-11 2 Vcc Low Alarm 297V 74 04
12-13 2 Vcc High Warning 3.46V 87 28
14-15 2 Vcc Low Warning 3.13V 7TA 44
16-17 2 Bias High Alarm Bias High Alarm C350
18-19 2 Bias Low Alarm Bias Low Alarm 03 E8
20-21 2 Bias High Warning Bias High Warning 9C 40
22-23 2 Bias Low Warning Bias Low Warning 07 DO
24-25 2 TxPower High TxPower High Alarm 27 10
Alarm
26-27 2 TxPower Low Alarm TxPower Low Alarm 0C 5A
28-29 2 TxPower High TxPower High Warning 22 D1
Warning
30-31 2 TxPowe_r Low TxPower Low Warning 0D 3C
Warning
32-33 2 RxPower High RxPower High Alarm 27 10
Alarm
34-35 2 RxPower Low Alarm RxPower Low Alarm 00 03
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36-37 2 Rxs\j’;";ﬁ;n';igh RxPower High Warning 13 88
38-39 2 RX;ZXﬁ;;OW RxPower Low Warning 00 06
40-55 16 Reserved Reserved FF
56-59 4 Ext RxPwr 4 Ext RxPwr 4 00 00 00 00
60-63 4 Ext RxPwr 3 Ext RxPwr 3 00 00 00 00
64-67 4 Ext RxPwr 2 Ext RxPwr 2 00 00 00 00
68-71 4 Ext RxPwr 1 Ext RxPwr 1 3F 80 00 00
72-75 4 Ext RxPwr 0 Ext RxPwr 0 00 00 00 00
76-77 2 Ext Bias Slope Ext Bias Slope 0100
78-79 2 Ext Bias Offset Ext Bias Offset 00 00
80-81 2 Ext TxPower Slope Ext TxPower Slope 0100
82-83 2 Ext TxPower Offset Ext TxPower Offset 00 00
84-85 2 Ext Temp Slope Ext Temp Slope 0100
86-87 2 Ext Temp Offset Ext Temp Offset 0000
88-89 2 Ext Vcc Slope Ext Vcc Slope 0100
90-91 2 Ext Vcc Offset Ext Vcc Offset 00 00
92-94 3 Reserved Reserved FF
95 1 Checksum 0-94 Byte Checksum 1A
96-97 2 Temperature Temperature -
98-99 2 Vce Vee -
100-101 2 Bias Current Bias Current -
102-103 2 Tx Power Tx Power -
104-105 2 Rx Power Rx Power -
106-121 16 Reserved Reserved FF
Security Level:
122 1 Security Level 0 128:2‘:’;/'23'9'\"?3:\;6' ; 00
02=Factory Mode (Level 2);
123-126 4 Password Entry Password Entry Area 00 00 00 00
127 1 Table Selection Page Select Byte 00
Address A2 Page 00h/01h
icHtt | SR | mEmah sk BME (HEX) | i
128-255 128 Upper Memory Map User Code Area -
Address A2 Page FOh
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nc et | SEEER ik BRE (HEX) | @it
128-131 4 Password1 Long Level 1 Password 0000 10 11
132 1 EnableBCM5461S Enable BCM5461S Simu 01
01=Los Report Link State;
133 1 AlwaysEnablelLos 00=Always Los-Deassert 01
00=A0 With Write Protection;
134 1 DisableAOWP 01=A0 Without Write 00
Protection
00=A2 TOOTO1 With Write
. Protection;
135 1 DisableA2TO0TO1WP 01=A2 TOOTO1 Without Write 00
Protection
iE:
1. BEBXERE /I 00000000, EHAREHNENE
2. 15HA9 AOH F1 A2H 9% 00, 3K 01 HESRIFIIEE, BAREER 1015
BRiEX
" REFR T S o
iR preiat e Bl
1. ANEE A0
SFP-SGMII-GE-100EX-D10 000010 11 = (A2 TFO) 2. OES A2 T00/T01
3. AES A2 TFO

iE:
1. FEEF BN XNFEE.
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tEE
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ThRER AR
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STIMBIE—NFE 100EX FRERIFGED., %= m&EE SFP HTBESR, SUSHFISWIeE, SILARENT
JkATHANEHOSEI S 100M BHEFIGEOIRZHIERE,

BEHRR S IHEBOEIRENZEH TOSA (GERSIAM) RAD4EM, TOSA RRAIKI/ 1310 nm &Y
FP Btes. BHRTIERY, PHY S HEMEESREEIFCIRNZEERD, TR AR aesm R s ie R
EFRRAETIER, Btkm=ERNSET BathREHIRIREE (APC) KRR HIEEN
SYHTNER,

TEPRAYER IR FHPRIERIA S0 ROSA (WA H) MiskoERk, ROSA RRAEIKE/S 1310nm BY
PIN, 2§ ROSA INEINGIESHS, PIN EHESHMBICERR, HEBREE— TIAFEIERK
83 KB ARES, BESEIRENASSH—T AR HEEIRENRESE i,
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SIIENX

BlwS s 588 &iF
1 VEeT KTt (SEBinRitbEA) 1
2 TX_FAULT | REJTuHHIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | %S5 ERE e AT X AMER R St 2
4 MOD_DEF(2) | Mk {TiEOIRS 3
5 MOD_DEF(1) | FZkaR{TiEORTEheL 3
6 MOD_DEF(0) | HRHUENIERS M), TEIRR ALY 3
7 Rate Select | FiE#E
8 LOS SSEKER, MBYFRRMERERETE 4
9 VEER EWimt (55 imitbiEA) 1
10 VEEr Eiumit (5 R5TumtEEEA) 1
11 VEEr BEiumit (SR5TumtEER) 1
12 RD— RnEEmER, KmES, SGMIEO
13 RD-+ BEUmEIERLHIE, B, SGMI O
14 VEER Ehumit (55 imititR) 1
15 Vecer RmREIR
16 Veer KRETimEIR
17 VEET KEhimit (SizlimtttA) 1
18 TD+ KRETREUEMANLE, Risas, SGMI £
19 TD- RINREUERAR, RmiEE, SGMIIEO
20 VEeT Rttt (SElmitbIEA) 1

E:

1. BB SRR R LS
B Tps>2V 8 g, (ERE

. LOS RERERFTEEHH

S%30H

2 . Tpis<0.8V
3. MEFEHAR ELL 4.7kQ-10kQ BYEBRE EHIZ 2V 2 3.6V Z[BIRIREE
4

1. IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department.
2. Serial-GMII Specification.
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